2025 INEX BANDOLERO OUTLAWS FINAL POINTS
STANDINGS

State Champions in YELLOW (minimum of 10 starts)

1 LandonThrasher TN 2000

2 Bentley Thompson Wi 1979

3 Rylan Speight NC 1964

4 Landon Burbage NC 1961

5 Carson Sherman GA 1947

6 Caitlyn Ford NV 1920

7 Kamryn Mallette MS 1919

8 James Monolo VA 1907

9 HarleyJohnson Wi 1902
10 LincolnJohnson Wi 1899
11 Emily Billings Wi 1885
12 Carson Cauble NC 1867
13 Jackson Jones NC 1856
14 David Bernier MA 1841
15 Mason Robertson MS 1839
16 Corbin Cannon SC 1835
17 Jordan Bauer TN 1835
18 Elijah VanPatten VA 1831
19 Liam Hammond CcO 1828
20 Oliver Weinkauf Wi 1809
21 Axel Oldenhoff Wi 1804
22 Allyha DeSomma RI 1793
23 Ryder Aguiar MA 1787
24 Brenten Bishop GA 1777
25 Patrick Motykiewicz AL 1777
26 Jack Smith NC 1765
27 Michael Barry NY 1757
28 Ace Oldenhoff Wi 1745
29 Penelope Carlisle VA 1733
30 Brooke Ford NV 1730
31 Noah Evans NC 1725
32 Justice Doubrava MN 1725
33 Wyatt Layne NV 1721
34 Lily Whynot CAN East 1720
35 Madison White NY 1714
36 Gage Kubicz Wi 1708
37 James Trimmer NV 1696
38 Chase Spaulding NC 1675
39 Emily Hamlin ID 1646
40 Leila Trimmer NV 1644
41 Luka Dib MA 1639
42 Matthew Leslie-Kubat TN 1625
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Jacob Hassey
Konner Adkison
Blake Michael
Ethan Hicken
Briella Rudolph
Mason Roberts
Adriana Hawes
Lucas McFall
Mackenzie Cloutier
Maison Albright
Mya Eatherly
Mariyah Solomon
Irelyn Rose
Vincent Sarro
Zoey Floyd

Roman Crow
Mason Silva
Nathan Zimmerman
Reid Halpin

Lee Malavasic

Bro Jordan

Mason Westphal
Isabella Pashkoski
Georgia Causey
Isaiah Johnson
Ethan Jensen
Jordan Duquette
Stevie Warren
Dutch Vanderwal
Leilani Langston
Aria Ligon

Gavin Holland
Ryker Gastineau
James Bruner
Grant Hooker
Wyatt Grizzard
Nevaeh Edwards
Zacarias Kelley
Leo Bennett Northam
Thomas Ill Grattan
Zachary Score
Jacob Gulley

John Alaimo

Madison Tomaszewski

Kix Bock

Ella Smith
Tyler Oxee
Wyatt Coffey
Elliott Klein
Lillian Tuttle

NC
VA
Wi
CAN East
GA
TN
MN
SC
MA
NV
TN
uT
CAN East
MA
AL
MN
CT
MA
NY
CcO
MA
MN
CAN East
VA
AK
Wi
MA
NC
CO
WA
NY
NC
CO
TN
IN
GA
VA
MA
VA
NY
ID
AK
NY
NY
NC
ME
NY
VA
TN
CO

1623
1608
1606
1592
1591
1589
1588
1573
1566
1558
1548
1519
1497
1472
1465
1448
1436
1424
1416
1409
1327
1282
1216
1196
1180
1146
1145
1135
1126
1110
1103
1080
1075
1065
1051
1045
1040
1038
1013

949

940

934

926

888

888

883

882

879

879

861
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Thomas Poretsky
Macie Ryan
Joshua Shine
Grace Cheslak
Peyton Opperman
Connor Doyon
Bristol Knutson
Klaire Stine
JasonT. Prosser
James William
Dougherty

Mason Lenz
Jordan Ryan

Hemi Franks
Revelin Heitkamp
Antonio D'Alonzo
Kelzyn Watson
Will Smith
Zachary Hall
Emma Mugford
Cayden Barker
Kylee White
Kinsley Tatum
Cameron Manion
Rachel Mugford
Ziva Desaulniers
Markus Obermeyer
Mason Obermeyer

Austin Seburn
Addison Schumann
Riley Hansberry
Kyia Rairdan
Nicolas Wong
Logan Firman
Anna Athmann
Gracie McLendon
Ethan Olvera

Tyler Ross

Walker Watson
Annabelle Beavers
Tyler White

Jordyn Whitford
Teegan Wangsness
Addison Veinotte
Bam Timmons
Kristina Strickland
Christian Ryan
Megan Cummings
Joshua Souza

MN
MN
NC
VA
Cco
CT
WA
AL
OH

MN
Wi

NY
WA
MN
NY
OR
MN
MA
CAN East
ID

AK

GA
MA
CAN East
CT

Wi

Wi
CAN
Centra
VA

Wi

AL

GA

VA
MN
WA

ID

NY
WA
VA

AK

NC

Wi
CAN East
TN

MA
NY

NY
NC

859
852
852
841
834
826
822
801
792

777
755
752
731
730
718
707
703
702
637
637
625
622
618
616
604
595
588

558
529
520
447
444
432
397
367
364
364
361
353
352
352
344
282
264
226
226
216
198
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Joseph Weiss
Courtney Curran
Brayden Wares
McKinley Burrows
Mason Sina

JT O'Connor
Jacob Bradley
Carter Lamere
Charlie Benson

FL
TN
AZ
MA
WiI
GA
NC
WA
NC

176
176
176
164
126
91
88
88
82



